
GULFSTREAM PARK - April 15, 2010 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $10,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)
Purse: $13,000
Includes: $3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $13,000
Value of Race: $13,000 1st $9,000, 2nd $2,100, 3rd $1,100, 4th $500, 5th $100, 6th $100, 7th $100
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:13 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
28Mar10 3GP1

14Mar10 2GP3

1Apr10 3GP7

27Mar10 2GP2

1Apr10 3GP8

27Mar10 2GP5

1Apr10 3GP4

8
2
3
6
5
4
9

Miss Double Jet (Perez, Edgar)
Prize Fever (Arango, Luis)
Trice (Ribera, Sixto)
U. K. Girl (Bravo, Joe)
Wheresthewireshirl (Lopez, Paco)
Traditionalism (Delgado, Juan)
Instead'a (Fuentes, Raymundo)

116
114
113
115
120
112
114

L bf
L
L b
L bf
L b
L bf
L b

6
1
2
5
4
3
7

2
3
4
6
7
5
1

22

1Head

41 1/2

62 1/2

5Head

31/2

7

11/2

22

62 1/2

41 1/2

5Head

31

7

14

22 1/2

31 1/2

4Head

51/2

63

7

16 1/2

22 1/2

3Head

45

53/4

61 1/2

7

5.80
5.70

53.30
0.60*
4.90

11.20
25.60

drew off, driving
inside, no match
passed tired rivals
bumped, steadied start
bumped, checked start
in tight after start
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.40 45.67 58.10 Final Time: 1:11.36
Split Times: (23:27) (12:43) (13:26)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Miss Double Jet, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Double Honor out of Miss Vermont Jet, by Vermont. Foaled Feb 03, 2007 in Florida.
Breeder: Henry Collazo. Winning Owner: Juan Francisco Landaeta

1 Claimed Horse(s): U. K. Girl New Trainer: Teresa M. Pompay New Owner: Nick of Time Stable

Claiming Prices: 8 - Miss Double Jet: $10,000; 2 - Prize Fever: $10,000; 3 - Trice: $10,000; 6 - U. K. Girl: $10,000; 5 -
Wheresthewireshirl: $10,000; 4 - Traditionalism: $10,000; 9 - Instead'a: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sunny Horizon (Veterinarian), Three Hail Marys (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $170,715
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

8 Miss Double Jet 13.60 7.40 9.00
2 Prize Fever 7.80 10.40
3 Trice 38.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 8-2 68.20 144,130
$1.00 Trifecta 8-2-3 496.50 112,706
$1.00 Superfecta 8-2-3-6 1,411.90 72,694
$2.00 Daily Double 1-8 48.20 8,894
$1.00 Pick 3 9-1-8 (3 correct) 185.80 19,488

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

8 Miss Double Jet 2 2Head 11/2 14 16 1/2

2 Prize Fever 3 1Head 21/2 24 26 1/2

3 Trice 4 42 1/2 65 36 1/2 39

6 U. K. Girl 6 64 1/4 43 1/2 48 49

5 Wheresthewireshirl 7 54 55 58 514

4 Traditionalism 5 32 32 1/2 68 1/2 614 3/4

9 Instead'a 1 76 3/4 77 1/2 711 1/2 716 1/4

Trainers: 8 - Pita, Daniel; 2 - McKathan, Jr., James; 3 - Estevez, Manuel; 6 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 5 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 4 - Yates, Michael; 9 -
Calascibetta, Joseph

Owners: 8 -Juan Francisco Landaeta; 2 -James B. McKathan, Jr.; 3 -Nelson Berberena; 6 - Melin, Olga and Plesa, Laurie; 5 -Darryl Cohen; 4 -
Shadybrook Farm, Inc.; 9 -Joseph G. Calascibetta;

Footnotes
MISS DOUBLE JET pressed the pace outside PRIZE FEVER, took over from that rival nearing the quarter pole, then drew off under urging. PRIZE FEVER
set the pace under pressure along the inside, then was no match for the winner. TRICE reserved along the inside, passed tired rivals for the show. U. K.
GIRL steadied when she bumped with WHERESTHEWIRESHIRL at the start, tracked the leaders four wide around the turn and tired.
WHERESTHEWIRESHIRL bumped with U. K. GIRL and checked at the start, then was not a factor. TRADITIONALISM was caught in tight soon after the
start, chased the pace three wide around the turn and faltered. INSTEAD'A was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=04/15/2010&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=GP&CY=USA&DATE=04/15/2010&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

