## GULFSTREAM PARK - April 15, 2010 - Race 7

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 L) Claiming Price: \$10,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Big Drama - 1:08.12 - January 15, 2011)

Purse: \$13,000

Includes: \$3,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$13,000

Value of Race: \$13,000 1st \$9,000, 2nd \$2,100, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$500, 5th \$100, 6th \$100, 7th \$100

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 4:13 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Mar10 3GP1	8	Miss Double Jet (Perez, Edgar)	116	L bf	6	2	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	14	16 1/2	5.80	drew off, driving
14Mar10 <sup>2</sup> GP <sup>3</sup>	2	Prize Fever (Arango, Luis)	114	L	1	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	5.70	inside, no match
1Apr10 <sup>3</sup> GP <sup>7</sup>	3	Trice (Ribera, Sixto)	113	Lb	2	4	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	53.30	passed tired rivals
27Mar10 <sup>2</sup> GP <sup>2</sup>	6	U. K. Girl (Bravo, Joe)	115	L bf	5	6	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	0.60*	bumped, steadied start
1Apr10 <sup>3</sup> GP <sup>8</sup>	5	Wheresthewireshirl (Lopez, Paco)	120	Lb	4	7	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3/4</sup>	4.90	bumped, checked start
27Mar10 <sup>2</sup> GP <sup>5</sup>	4	Traditionalism (Delgado, Juan)	112	L bf	3	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	11.20	in tight after start
1Apr10 <sup>3</sup> GP <sup>4</sup>	9	Instead'a (Fuentes, Raymundo)	114	Lb	7	1	7	7	7	7	25.60	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.40 45.67 58.10 Final Time: 1:11.36

**Split Times:** (23:27) (12:43) (13:26)

Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Miss Double Jet, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by Double Honor out of Miss Vermont Jet, by Vermont. Foaled Feb 03, 2007 in Florida.

Breeder: Henry Collazo. Winning Owner: Juan Francisco Landaeta

1 Claimed Horse(s): U. K. Girl New Trainer: Teresa M. Pompay New Owner: Nick of Time Stable

Claiming Prices: 8 - Miss Double Jet: \$10,000; 2 - Prize Fever: \$10,000; 3 - Trice: \$10,000; 6 - U. K. Girl: \$10,000; 5 -

Wheresthewireshirl: \$10,000; 4 - Traditionalism: \$10,000; 9 - Instead'a: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Sunny Horizon (Veterinarian), Three Hail Marys (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$170,715

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
8	Miss Double Jet	13.60	7.40	9.00	\$2.00 Exacta	8-2	68.20	144,130
2	Prize Fever		7.80	10.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	8-2-3	496.50	112,706
3	Trice			38.60	\$1.00 Superfecta	8-2-3-6	1,411.90	72,694
					\$2.00 Daily Double	1-8	48.20	8,894
					\$1.00 Pick 3	9-1-8 (3 correct)	185.80	19,488

Past Performance Running Line Preview

<b>3</b>										
Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin					
Miss Double Jet	2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>4</sup>	1 <sup>6 1/2</sup>					
Prize Fever	3	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	$2^4$	2 <sup>6 1/2</sup>					
Trice	4	-	6 <sup>5</sup>	3	3 <sup>9</sup>					
U. K. Girl	6	6 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	-	• •	49					
Wheresthewireshirl	7	5 <sup>4</sup>			5 <sup>14</sup>					
Traditionalism	5	U	J	U	6 <sup>14 3/4</sup>					
Instead'a	1	7 <sup>6 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>11 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>16 1/4</sup>					
	Miss Double Jet Prize Fever Trice U. K. Girl Wheresthewireshirl Traditionalism	Miss Double Jet 2   Prize Fever 3   Trice 4   U. K. Girl 6   Wheresthewireshirl 7   Traditionalism 5	Miss Double Jet 2 2Head   Prize Fever 3 1Head   Trice 4 42 1/2   U. K. Girl 6 64 1/4   Wheresthewireshirl 7 54   Traditionalism 5 32   6 3/4 6 3/4	Miss Double Jet 2 2 Head 11/2   Prize Fever 3 1 Head 21/2   Trice 4 42 1/2 65   U. K. Girl 6 64 1/4 43 1/2   Wheresthewireshirl 7 54 55   Traditionalism 5 32 32 1/2   7 1/2 7 1/2 7 1/2	Miss Double Jet 2 2 Head 2 11/2 14 14   Prize Fever 3 1 Head 2 1/2 24 24   Trice 4 42 1/2 65 36 1/2 36 1/2   U. K. Girl 6 64 1/4 43 1/2 48 48   Wheresthewireshirl 7 54 55 58 58   Traditionalism 5 32 32 1/2 68 1/2 71/2 (12) 68 1/2 71/2 (11)					

Trainers: 8 - Pita, Daniel; 2 - McKathan, Jr., James; 3 - Estevez, Manuel; 6 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 5 - Plesa, Jr., Edward; 4 - Yates, Michael; 9 -

Calascibetta, Joseph

Owners: 8 - Juan Francisco Landaeta; 2 - James B. McKathan, Jr.; 3 - Nelson Berberena; 6 - Melin, Olga and Plesa, Laurie; 5 - Darryl Cohen; 4 -

Shadybrook Farm, Inc.; 9 - Joseph G. Calascibetta;

## Footnotes

MISS DOUBLE JET pressed the pace outside PRIZE FEVER, took over from that rival nearing the quarter pole, then drew off under urging. PRIZE FEVER set the pace under pressure along the inside, then was no match for the winner. TRICE reserved along the inside, passed tired rivals for the show. U. K. GIRL steadied when she bumped with WHERESTHEWIRESHIRL at the start, tracked the leaders four wide around the turn and tired. WHERESTHEWIRESHIRL bumped with U. K. GIRL and checked at the start, then was not a factor. TRADITIONALISM was caught in tight soon after the start, chased the pace three wide around the turn and faltered. INSTEAD'A was outrun.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.